RightFax

11/18/04 5:54

PAGE 003/004

Fax Server

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/12/2004 900015355

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Immuno Aktiengesellschaft		11/08/2004	CORPORATION: AUSTRIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baxter International Inc.	
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1527758	BEBULIN
Registration Number:	2111603	DUPLOJECT
Registration Number:	1313032	FEIBA
Registration Number:	1327937	IVEEGAM
Registration Number:	2124750	FIBRINOTHERM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (708)458-7300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 708-458-7200

Email: email@tmlawassociates.com

Correspondent Name: TMLAW Associates

Address Line 1: 7646 West 63rd Street

Address Line 4: Summit, ILL!NOIS 60501

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dianna L. Daly

Total Attachments: 1

source=Immuno AG to Baxter International, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0334

**2**003

RightFax

11/18/04 5:54

PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

Ass

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organize place of business at Industriestrasse 67, Baxter International Inc., a corporation o principal place of business at One Baxter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the o contained herein and has adopted and used

WHEREAS, the Assignce wishes the Trademarks and the good will associate

NOW THEREFORE, in considerat good and valuable consideration, the r acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transi and interests in and to the Trademarks and will of the business which is supplied a

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0335

# Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of November, 2004 between Immuno Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under the laws of Austria with its principal place of business at Industriestrasse 67, A-1221 Wien, Austria (The "Assignor") and Baxter International Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, USA (The "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in the Schedule contained herein and has adopted and used same in the United States; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of *Ten Dollars \$10.00* and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the *good will of the business* which is symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

#### THE SCHEDULE

BEBULIN
DUPLOJECT
FEIBA
IVEEGAM
FIBRINOTHERM

Registration # 1527758 Registration # 2111603 Registration # 1313032 Registration # 1327937 Registration # 2124750

Immuno Aktiengesellschaft

Name Michael C. Schiffer

Title Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0336